
CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
STATEWIDE PROPOSED CHANGES BY POLICY TYPE 

EARNED CURRENT PROPOSED PROPOSED
POLICY HOUSE AVERAGE AVERAGE PERCENT
TYPE YEARS PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE

(# OF POLICIES)
HO-3 45,632                 3,427.04$            3,896.43$            13.7%
HO-4 174                       590.19$               687.48$               16.5%
HO-6 12,170                 1,193.78$            1,490.02$            24.8%

TOTAL 57,976                 2,949.73$            3,381.66$            14.6%
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 256.73 $2,486.30 $2,967.60 19.4
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 172.27 $2,791.41 $3,156.33 13.1
Broward 45 312.17 $5,104.06 $5,814.54 13.9
Broward 46 2,506.21 $4,323.99 $4,841.31 12
Broward 47 3,216.67 $3,217.91 $3,599.10 11.8
Broward 48 2,687.86 $2,394.49 $2,671.28 11.6
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 100.08 $3,206.81 $4,117.03 28.4
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 405.32 $3,510.74 $4,212.55 20
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 740.99 $8,081.17 $9,036.79 11.8
Dade 23 773.39 $4,575.45 $5,097.42 11.4
Dade 24 1073.75 $3,234.59 $3,589.01 11
Dade 25 1,468.42 $3,021.31 $3,356.87 11.1
Dade 26 676.94 $4,370.02 $4,849.93 11
Dade 27 3,684.35 $3,680.76 $4,081.02 10.9
Dade 28 2,982.91 $3,016.15 $3,343.56 10.9
Dade 29 1019.07 $1,240.83 $1,378.25 11.1
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 135.73 $1,628.23 $1,848.92 13.6
Escambia 52 147.45 $4,320.19 $5,205.55 20.5
Escambia 53 147.54 $2,782.10 $3,116.16 12
Escambia 54 968.13 $2,334.28 $2,596.72 11.2
Flagler 83 236.16 $1,563.61 $1,790.70 14.5
Franklin 65 118.56 $3,562.81 $4,536.71 27.3
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 56.85 $2,985.86 $3,705.50 24.1
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 43.82 $1,659.95 $1,896.76 14.3
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 93.06 $4,757.88 $5,544.81 16.5
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 569.6 $4,244.55 $5,339.50 25.8
Lee 18 379.54 $2,014.03 $2,393.25 18.8
Lee 19 36.84 $2,221.63 $2,507.71 12.9
Lee 20 43.2 $1,749.72 $1,961.08 12.1
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 71.68 $1,799.84 $2,172.44 20.7
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 89.67 $3,292.73 $4,031.35 22.4
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 9,013.51 $4,546.83 $5,281.87 16.2
Nassau 69 69.45 $1,420.77 $1,735.15 22.1
Okaloosa 70 47.94 $4,530.92 $5,309.69 17.2
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 331.41 $5,525.58 $6,383.47 15.5
Palm Beach 95 1,559.81 $3,881.96 $4,378.62 12.8
Palm Beach 96 2,119.49 $3,108.49 $3,494.14 12.4
Palm Beach 97 802.74 $3,363.76 $3,759.02 11.8
Pasco 88 119.09 $1,566.27 $1,764.29 12.6
Pinellas 42 908.43 $3,158.60 $3,599.01 13.9
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Santa Rosa 92 245.53 $3,667.17 $4,127.40 12.6
Sarasota 49 1,402.21 $2,102.54 $2,426.19 15.4
Sarasota 50 1,836.77 $1,401.35 $1,607.96 14.7
Sarasota 51 507.38 $1,048.63 $1,206.34 15
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 127.91 $1,687.87 $1,966.33 16.5
St. Lucie 77 39.52 $2,450.83 $3,007.45 22.7
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 403.34 $2,013.52 $2,352.34 16.8
Volusia 15 291.25 $1,247.37 $1,395.02 11.8
Volusia 16 138.37 $591.31 $659.73 11.6
Wakulla 58 46.44 $1,863.53 $2,271.53 21.9
Walton 75 406.73 $2,892.40 $3,471.94 20
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 45,632.28 $3,427.04 $3,896.43 13.7
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 256.73 $2,486.30 $2,967.60 19.4
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 172.27 $2,791.41 $3,156.33 13.1
Broward 8,722.91 $3,349.48 $3,749.39 11.9
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 100.08 $3,206.81 $4,117.03 28.4
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 405.32 $3,510.74 $4,212.55 20
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 12,419.82 $3,560.21 $3,954.85 11.1
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 135.73 $1,628.23 $1,848.92 13.6
Escambia 1263.12 $2,618.41 $2,961.93 13.1
Flagler 236.16 $1,563.61 $1,790.70 14.5
Franklin 118.56 $3,562.81 $4,536.71 27.3
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 56.85 $2,985.86 $3,705.50 24.1
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 43.82 $1,659.95 $1,896.76 14.3
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 93.06 $4,757.88 $5,544.81 16.5
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 1029.18 $3,244.85 $4,009.81 23.6
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 71.68 $1,799.84 $2,172.44 20.7
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 89.67 $3,292.73 $4,031.35 22.4
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 9,013.51 $4,546.83 $5,281.87 16.2
Nassau 69.45 $1,420.77 $1,735.15 22.1
Okaloosa 47.94 $4,530.92 $5,309.69 17.2
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 4,813.45 $3,568.12 $4,023.86 12.8
Pasco 119.09 $1,566.27 $1,764.29 12.6
Pinellas 908.43 $3,158.60 $3,599.01 13.9
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 245.53 $3,667.17 $4,127.40 12.6
Sarasota 3,746.36 $1,616.03 $1,859.82 15.1
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 127.91 $1,687.87 $1,966.33 16.5
St. Lucie 39.52 $2,450.83 $3,007.45 22.7
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 832.96 $1,509.38 $1,736.43 15
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-3 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Wakulla 46.44 $1,863.53 $2,271.53 21.9
Walton 406.73 $2,892.40 $3,471.94 20
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 45,632.28 $3,427.04 $3,896.43 13.7
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 1 $90.00 $100.63 11.8
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 1 $167.00 $186.73 11.8
Broward 45 4.62 $684.05 $847.21 23.9
Broward 46 9.19 $688.05 $769.32 11.8
Broward 47 6.21 $557.39 $620.85 11.4
Broward 48 19.45 $215.49 $240.18 11.5
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 2 $478.50 $535.02 11.8
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 13.73 $1,415.15 $1,688.31 19.3
Dade 23 10.9 $320.82 $399.43 24.5
Dade 24 0.69 $404.80 $404.80 0
Dade 25 1 $247.00 $276.18 11.8
Dade 26 5.58 $761.33 $851.25 11.8
Dade 27 5.85 $1,440.20 $1,610.32 11.8
Dade 28 4.19 $546.75 $608.59 11.3
Dade 29 1 $99.00 $110.69 11.8
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 1.07 $61.61 $68.89 11.8
Escambia 52 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Escambia 53 1 $252.00 $281.77 11.8
Escambia 54 3.71 $686.29 $767.35 11.8
Flagler 83 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Franklin 65 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 0.07 $104.00 $116.28 11.8
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 1 $124.00 $138.65 11.8
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 2 $290.50 $324.81 11.8
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 1.15 $421.98 $471.83 11.8
Lee 18 2 $147.28 $164.67 11.8
Lee 19 1 $99.00 $110.69 11.8
Lee 20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 1 $204.00 $228.10 11.8
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 13.6 $806.49 $924.27 14.6
Nassau 69 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Okaloosa 70 1.59 $117.15 $130.99 11.8
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 9.38 $1,324.46 $1,527.56 15.3
Palm Beach 95 11.24 $563.92 $704.58 24.9
Palm Beach 96 4.57 $751.79 $1,063.50 41.5
Palm Beach 97 1 $234.00 $261.64 11.8
Pasco 88 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Pinellas 42 5.21 $235.46 $263.27 11.8
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Santa Rosa 92 0.73 $1,724.00 $1,927.64 11.8
Sarasota 49 10.11 $226.08 $252.78 11.8
Sarasota 50 7 $103.00 $115.17 11.8
Sarasota 51 1 $114.00 $127.47 11.8
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Lucie 77 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 15 5.65 $144.06 $161.08 11.8
Volusia 16 1 $90.00 $100.63 11.8
Wakulla 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 75 1.54 $706.67 $790.14 11.8
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 174.03 $590.19 $687.48 16.5
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 1 $90.00 $100.63 11.8
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 1 $167.00 $186.73 11.8
Broward 39.47 $434.16 $494.33 13.9
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 2 $478.50 $535.02 11.8
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 42.94 $896.98 $1,046.13 16.6
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 1.07 $61.61 $68.89 11.8
Escambia 4.71 $594.08 $664.25 11.8
Flagler 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Franklin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 0.07 $104.00 $116.28 11.8
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 1 $124.00 $138.65 11.8
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 2 $290.50 $324.81 11.8
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 4.15 $211.77 $236.78 11.8
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 1 $204.00 $228.10 11.8
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 13.6 $806.49 $924.27 14.6
Nassau 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Okaloosa 1.59 $117.15 $130.99 11.8
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 26.19 $856.49 $1,045.05 22
Pasco 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Pinellas 5.21 $235.46 $263.27 11.8
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 0.73 $1,724.00 $1,927.64 11.8
Sarasota 18.11 $172.32 $192.67 11.8
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Lucie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 6.65 $135.93 $151.99 11.8

HO-4 By County Page 8 of 13



CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-4 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Wakulla 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 1.54 $706.67 $790.14 11.8
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 174.03 $590.19 $687.48 16.5
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua N/A1 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker N/A2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 59 149.87 $794.04 $986.15 24.2
Bradford N/A3 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 60 156.81 $799.84 $960.10 20
Broward 45 913.22 $1,076.00 $1,377.30 28
Broward 46 669.11 $847.44 $1,030.77 21.6
Broward 47 486.35 $618.18 $733.85 18.7
Broward 48 453.6 $591.34 $684.62 15.8
Calhoun N/A4 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 61 68.86 $989.88 $1,350.21 36.4
Citrus N/A5 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay N/A6 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 62 425.71 $1,203.39 $1,568.29 30.3
Columbia N/A7 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 22 778.99 $1,966.45 $2,389.37 21.5
Dade 23 926.91 $1,290.56 $1,509.61 17
Dade 24 49.77 $999.60 $1,139.17 14
Dade 25 23.93 $575.15 $649.35 12.9
Dade 26 76.2 $1,986.69 $2,267.81 14.2
Dade 27 87.77 $1,276.39 $1,434.80 12.4
Dade 28 67.21 $1,291.84 $1,452.04 12.4
Dade 29 24.2 $402.15 $456.47 13.5
DeSoto N/A8 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie N/A9 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 41 34.79 $524.30 $631.25 20.4
Escambia 52 183.69 $1,142.84 $1,420.77 24.3
Escambia 53 12.98 $929.76 $1,092.46 17.5
Escambia 54 23.77 $1,076.81 $1,218.13 13.1
Flagler 83 25.16 $576.80 $707.41 22.6
Franklin 65 2 $623.50 $859.39 37.8
Gadsden N/A10 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist N/A11 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades N/A12 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 66 2.79 $968.10 $1,076.58 11.2
Hamilton N/A13 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee N/A14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry N/A15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 56 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Highlands N/A16 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough N/A17 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes N/A18 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 76 97.93 $1,870.83 $2,524.49 34.9
Jackson N/A19 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson N/A20 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette N/A21 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake N/A22 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 17 629.73 $1,420.80 $1,918.06 35
Lee 18 94.73 $970.64 $1,291.34 33
Lee 19 13.87 $631.45 $815.06 29.1
Lee 20 8.37 $567.54 $669.74 18
Leon N/A23 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 57 5.25 $836.56 $990.23 18.4
Liberty N/A24 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison N/A25 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 68 111.13 $1,250.23 $1,612.00 28.9
Marion N/A26 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin N/A27 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 90 1,442.19 $1,662.27 $2,099.03 26.3
Nassau 69 18.78 $900.26 $1,071.50 19
Okaloosa 70 134.05 $967.35 $1,182.54 22.2
Okeechobee N/A28 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange N/A30 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola N/A31 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 94 708.56 $1,929.91 $2,494.26 29.2
Palm Beach 95 731.19 $1,050.73 $1,285.88 22.4
Palm Beach 96 551.55 $679.60 $848.17 24.8
Palm Beach 97 105.02 $669.82 $779.23 16.3
Pasco 88 22.88 $450.82 $530.28 17.6
Pinellas 42 445.93 $923.86 $1,134.38 22.8
Polk N/A32 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam N/A33 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY TERRITORY

Region Territory Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Santa Rosa 92 56.18 $927.21 $1,106.60 19.3
Sarasota 49 435.63 $1,211.71 $1,573.97 29.9
Sarasota 50 257.03 $687.36 $834.14 21.4
Sarasota 51 65.75 $534.19 $662.61 24
Seminole N/A34 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 71 61.61 $1,007.93 $1,250.74 24.1
St. Lucie 77 86.78 $693.13 $886.41 27.9
Sumter N/A35 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee N/A36 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor N/A37 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union N/A38 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 14 244.88 $595.34 $738.03 24
Volusia 15 15.76 $573.60 $660.26 15.1
Volusia 16 1 $273.28 $303.90 11.2
Wakulla 58 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 75 180.56 $1,141.40 $1,439.98 26.2
Washington N/A39 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 12,170.03 $1,193.78 $1,490.02 24.8
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Alachua 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Baker 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Bay 149.87 $794.04 $986.15 24.2
Bradford 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Brevard 156.81 $799.84 $960.10 20
Broward 2,522.28 $839.93 $1,036.73 23.4
Calhoun 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Charlotte 68.86 $989.88 $1,350.21 36.4
Citrus 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Clay 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Collier 425.71 $1,203.39 $1,568.29 30.3
Columbia 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dade 2,034.98 $1,548.69 $1,837.94 18.7
DeSoto 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Dixie 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Duval 34.79 $524.30 $631.25 20.4
Escambia 220.44 $1,123.17 $1,379.59 22.8
Flagler 25.16 $576.80 $707.41 22.6
Franklin 2 $623.50 $859.39 37.8
Gadsden 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gilchrist 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Glades 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Gulf 2.79 $968.10 $1,076.58 11.2
Hamilton 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hardee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hendry 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hernando 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Highlands 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Hillsborough 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Holmes 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Indian River 97.93 $1,870.83 $2,524.49 34.9
Jackson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Jefferson 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lafayette 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lake 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Lee 746.7 $1,339.46 $1,804.07 34.7
Leon 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Levy 5.25 $836.56 $990.23 18.4
Liberty 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Madison 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Manatee 111.13 $1,250.23 $1,612.00 28.9
Marion 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Martin 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Monroe 1,442.19 $1,662.27 $2,099.03 26.3
Nassau 18.78 $900.26 $1,071.50 19
Okaloosa 134.05 $967.35 $1,182.54 22.2
Okeechobee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Orange 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Osceola 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Palm Beach 2,096.32 $1,231.17 $1,553.77 26.2
Pasco 22.88 $450.82 $530.28 17.6
Pinellas 445.93 $923.86 $1,134.38 22.8
Polk 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Putnam 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Santa Rosa 56.18 $927.21 $1,106.60 19.3
Sarasota 758.41 $975.27 $1,244.23 27.6
Seminole 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
St. Johns 61.61 $1,007.93 $1,250.74 24.1
St. Lucie 86.78 $693.13 $886.41 27.9
Sumter 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Suwannee 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Taylor 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Union 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Volusia 261.64 $592.80 $731.69 23.4
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CITIZENS FILING FCP 23-015790 - COASTAL ACCOUNT - HOMEOWNERS
HO-6 PROPOSED CHANGES BY COUNTY

Region Earned House Years Current Average Annual 
Premium ($)

Proposed Average 
Annual Premium ($)

Current Percent Change 
(%)

Wakulla 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Walton 180.56 $1,141.40 $1,439.98 26.2
Washington 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
Total: 12,170.03 $1,193.78 $1,490.02 24.8
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